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Mr. Richard B. Snyder, mentioned fn Mr. McVickar's
memorandun, also made s statement by telegram dated

November 27, 1963, concerning his contacts vith Oswald,

and a copy of this telegram vas furnished to the
Commission.

Sincerely,

T

Abram Chayes

/‘h

Attachment:

Memorandum of 4/7/64
from Mr, John A, McVickar,
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THE LEGAL ADVISER

- . DEPARTMENT OF STATE
T ) WASHINOTON
June &, 1964 '
$ECRET A BT TR I RN B S WL

== Commission Exhibit No. 95k
Dear Mr., Rankin: = .

The Department had understood that the United States Embassy
{n Moscow had sent last Kovember all documents in {ts files per-
taining to Lee Barvey Oswald and his wife. The Department recently
received, however, a telegran from the Enbassy in Moscow stating:

“As noted earlier (EMBIEL 1784 of Movember 27,
1963) Embassy pouched Department on Kovember 26, 1963
all materials that had not been previously forwarded
to Departerent., Exbassy today, May 29, pouching remainder
file vhich consists of duplicates or copies of itens sent
or received Department previously. No Oswald papers of
any kind will now remain in Embassy dated prior to
Koveaber 22, 1963."

This "remainder file™ arrived {n the Department last might.
We fmmediately had {t photostated and we are enclosing a copy. -
You will note that it {s marked “File XI11,” and that it con- | .
sists of 104 documents. : -

The Embassy also forwarded to us two copies of Lee Harvey
Oswald's July 10, 1961 application for passport renmewal, together
with a copy of the supplementary questionnaire which he executed.
Copies of these documents are also enclosed with the covering
airgran from the Embassy.

$incerely,

Mo

Abram Chayes %“1

-

Enclosures:

As stated.

:
Mr. J. lee Rankin, ’
General Counsel, §
President's Commission on the
Assassination of President Kennedy,
100 H-.ryltﬂd ‘“ﬂle' .-E-'
Washi{ngton, D.C.

§ECRET e e




SECRET {
Dear Kr., Rankin: ' .
_ In accordance with your recuest, we have agais rveproduced .

!
|
i
i
:
’
3
}
3
\
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ths Departr-nt's filcs on Ozvald, a ccpy of vhich we scat o
you on Jarnuary 21, 1904. Oxittcd from thece files, of course,
are the orici~-1 docu—ents tihich we sent to you on Fedruary 8,
1964 {n accordarce with your letter of FPebruary 7, 1555, Added
to the filcs sfirce Jacuary 21, 1954 have been a muxber of docu-
ments, copies of vhich we have sent you as we received them.

1 an enclosing a comlete copy of the files. ERach dociaent
hag b2:2n marked to ipdicate the file pber, the doci—=ent mumber,
and t. . mrtar of paces ip the docunnt. The sycbdols IV-8(16)
on & docu==snt, for exa—le, mcan that it {s ths eishth docu=esnt
fn File IV, and that {t consists of sixtcen pages. Thess files
bave incfdcntally now becn microfilced so that ve will be able
to supply additional copies to you more quickly should you wish
then.

Bach ff{le contains the surder of docurents 1isted below:

Jile Eurder Funber of Docu=ante
¢ 33 -
) § $2 .
I 13
Iv 63
v 32
n 30
Vil é
a3
IX 13
X 80 R
X1 | 27 .
8 22 ,
Please ]
Mr. J. Lee Rankin, :HENSEPARATED FROL 47 apemene t
Ceneral Counsel, B1S DOCULERT oS 2 adpisi's» HANDLE
Presilent’s Coanission en the g“(m:
Assassination of President Kemmn: 'y, ‘
200 Maryland Avenve, K.K., -
Bashington, D. €. ) ?
SECRET 4
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Please let me kpovw 1f we may be of further assistancs.

Bincerely,

Adran Chayes

:
:
F

Files, as stated.
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70; Mro Thoms Enrlich, Specisl Assistant to the
Legal Adviser, Departmsat of State

Amertean Consulate,}, /

esponss to the request contained 4n your letter of
March 27, 198, to further develop the suggestion contained in my
Boaorandum of Noveaber 27, 1963, that there was a possibility that

(in coming to the Soviet Union and attepting to renounce his citizen
ship) Osvald was ®following a pattern of behavior in which he had been
tutored by person or persons unknowvn,® Althouzh I now regret that
made no notes on this even then unusual Case, the following points

nd weight to my suggestion, especially considering
the youth and relative inexperience of the subject:

(1) As I recall §t, Oswvald stated that he had cowe 8lmost directly
o the Soviet Union after being discharged froa the Marine Corps in
New Orleans and that he took a ship froa Kew Orleans to Belsinki., Since
he arrived in Moscow in mid-Octodber, 1959 and was discharged from the
Marines in September, 1959 (as I recall), be would have to have mads a
direct and competently arranged trip, He would have to have known the
Bot too obvious fact that Helsinki is s wsual and relatively uncomplie
cated point of entry to the Soviet Union (ons that the Soviets might

well choose for exazple Af arranging the passage theaselves).

This point may be important: 4t depends on what kind of a Soviet visa i
he had, and I do not know, If he had obtained a *tourist visa,® he could
bave probably gotten it rather easily through a travel agent, but he
would bave had to either buy a $30.00 per day "individual tour® or he
would have had to join a growp, I do mot think or recall that be did
either, If he had obtained any other sort of Soviet visa, probadly a
*regular visa®, he would bave had to odblain it from either the Soviet
Babassy in Washington (presumadly by mail froa New Orleans) or froa
the Soviet BEabassy in Helsinki, In Wy exparience, Soviet Sregular
visas®™ (i.e. those other than issued to touarists, or to officizls and
diplonats) were hard to ccme by, Such "regular visas® were ordinarily
issved only after checking with Moscow, and after soae investigation of

Lxclvded fron sutozatic dostgrading
end dealossificotion
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tho ressons given for the visit by the applicant, usually a process of o _;;- - .
Bonths duration, A Soviet ®regular visa® issued to a person (in Washe o

ington or in Helsinki) on short motice would only be to a psrson already
koown to0 the Soviet suthorities. -

I repeat, I do not recall what sort of a visa Oswald had, but X
believe that it would be significant 4f it indeed was a "regular visa®
and not & ®tourist visa,® If it &3 still svailadble, an examination of
his passport could provide the answer, Or perhaps, Consul Richard K,
Snyder, who handled the case at the time of Oswald's arrival might
remesber or might have noted 4t in the record,

(3) Oewald evidently knew soaething -of the proéodnn for renun
ciation of citisenship when he came into the office. This seensd a bit
wmsual, since it was 8o soon after his first departure from the Umited
States on his first trip adroad traveling as a private citizen. (He
bad sppareatly been abroad in the Marines, bBut would be unlikely to %
have gained much experience in travel and cititenship documentation 4n :
that status.) I do mot recall the way that he framed his demand for f
Fenunciation, except that it was truculant and insulting, but it seemed {
to me that Oswald understood that he had a legal right to renounce in I

!
|
,
!
i

the consular office and was rather insisteat upon doing it,

(L) Oswald's application to remain in the Soviet Union made 4n
Moscow was, again in my experience, relatively Quickly accepted by the
Soviet suthorities. For example, in other ®defector® cases of which
I bad some personal knowledze, the Soviet authorities were rather csue

tious about definitely percitting persons to rezmain pernanently before
they had investigated and interviewed thea thoroughly. Not that the

authorities were reluctaat to take theam in if they thousht they might

be useful, or even if not too useful, but they tended to be bureaucratic
and cautious. Oswald was accepted and sent to Minsk only sbout seven

days (as I recall) after his arrival in Moscow, %his seens short to me,

if his application in Moscow was indeed the first time his case caas to

the attention of the Soviet suthorities concerned with these matters; .
but it does not seem too short, if they had known about him months before.
Hovever, even if they had already had & file on him, he would still probably
bave had to come to Moscov for interviewing and final sporoval at head-
Qquarters,

(5) At the tine, Osvald seemed surprisingly confident, competent ;
and determined about what he was doing, considering his age and experience. |

PtE W .oahow e

}
(6) Oswvald's expressed willingness to teil the Soviets what classi- .

fied informstion he may bave learned in the Marines doesn't necessarily ‘
argue the point that he had advance help, since he could have sasily !
thought it uwp himself, The statement aseeas irrelevant except perhaps as .
& means of shocking the consular officer into prompt action, 3
'y
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= (7) I an afraid that I reasader oaly very little of the actumal S
statecents fu Comaunist terms which Oswald made to Justify his dasire T

to rencunce his citizenship. I recall he said that he wanted to re-
nounce ¥becasuse he was a Marxist®, I think he said bitterly that be
bad learned what the ®"class struggle® meant during his difficult youth
in the U.S5., and that he had learned about ®capitalist irperialisa®
while overseas in the Marines (in Oldnawa, I think), As I said in =my
previous menorandum, it seeaed to mo then that he was using words that
be did not fully understand, but this does not necessarily mean that
he was taught to say them,..he might have read some books himself,

!
(8) A last point not related to my contact with Osvald in 19%9: l

Oswald's reported statement that he had been permitted to belong to a

rifie cludb and practice target shooting while in Minsk seems odd te

®e. Ny izpression was that in the Soviet Union such a privilege would

Bol have been usual., But this is mere speculation.,
|
{
i

Finally, however, I think I should raise & question which may tend
to offset soms of the above points: If we suppose the Soviets might
have arranged his trip to Russia, why would they have permitted Osvald
to come to the American Embassy to renounce his citizenship? I see mo
ansver to that, except that perhaps he was still beinz treated ¢n a
very tentative way and therefore beang allowed to behave in a more or
less “"normal® fashion vis-a-vis the U.S. Government., The principal
effect of renunciation would have been to make his legal return to the

U.S5. more difficult and it 4s not known to be a requirement for becoming
& Comzunist or residinz im the USSA.

I hope that the adbove comments are of sore assistance, It seoas
to me that the only concrete point is the Soviet visa: its type, and :

|
\
; |
| |

ecs Mr, Rodbert I Owen, EUR/SOV, Dept of State
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Ccmminsion Exhidbit Bo. 959
w IR PO G e e e

PETITION TO

‘rEr TN
L |

CULASSIFY STATUS OF
. ALYEN FOR ISSUANCE
" OF IMMIGRANT VISA
. .. (Read this form and the attached instructions carefully before filling in petition)
. To TnL SLCRETARY OF STATR: .
‘!’upetltloulswpmnt‘ . a . mmum' v °

Ralus s granted under sectionn . ———— Revalldation (Sec. WX a) 1) cases
Approval (Section 0Xax1) casesonly)explres e [ O0ly) expires

unrkl:

_—_-__._—....—_-—-——-—-I——'H—_——

wsict Divector) District Divectar)
o & ‘ -
T T ens) Pistrict)

ﬁﬂ oum ﬁli
CPETITIONER IS NOT TO SRITE ABOVE THIS LINE)

L Petition Is tereby made Lo classify the status of tte alien beaeficiery for issoance of as Iraigant viss as: (Check ene)
(X The apouse, chilé trogardiesy of-ager qissnt,deethor; a2 slctes of 0 CTnited States citizea.

The spoase of wanarried child (regar@ess of age) of an aliea lastully adrited o the Ualted SRates h
O permaner! residence,

[T A highly skilled person, or as & minister,

*

Block L—Iaformation Pertaining do Petitiones
1lac Barvey OS.ALD

v sve of porn: arigetitn, ¢ noran wusl alas give nallen aene)
. ﬁﬁ. Dava'npo ,':5 1. orl‘.'\" Text
3. ‘ASdress 1a Ualted Blates

‘.M .Sti{'é% 'l. IPve 21]’ F.’iﬂ'.l’, UeSeSeRe —

Otuwbeor and swest) Cuy) Counry)

' (The n&%%}&nsl iw3¢ e filled in “""a‘a’bh&ﬁ.ﬁ" pygon filing a petition &l relative)

4. 1 was bore

= wiiliathy = o OBy + o+ SRR o a0 Bl W w DY el - T BB BS

3. Kame
S

‘o, il

@
|
g

.

Address adroad (1! any)

®Peis) i) §C oiry)

§. ¥ yoo are & citizen of the United States, give the following:
Tas your em:eﬁ .Fo&"'-r su‘f_sun dirth 1a the Urnited Sates, tirougd salwaliratioa, through m or thvoaghd
; surriage?
t ' N acquired through saturali zation, give sumber of maturalizatios certificale and dale and place of saturalizationa:
;

- = P e R e bW »
) w . I e

*__——_—__ﬂ—.__——“——'#_
¢ luqnlredtnouhunMueunrrlut.hnmobtunedoumumﬂdunnnbhmmmw--ﬂ
acgui sition?

N 80, give number of certifleate: _ e e e ——

¥ not, sub>lt avidence of citizeaship Is accordance uith fastruction 3a (D). - ) .

Eave Joa Of any person through whor you claim citizersiip ever Jost Dulted Sates eftizeaship?
¥ s, attach detalled explanation oa separate steet,

6. ¥ youo are 8 lanful permanent resident allen of the United & aes, give he llowiag:

ALl en R e oD Nl A e

FIE L 7 W e g apoat wP

Date, place, ond means of sdmission for lawful pernanert residence

W

W + W P -

¥eo explaln: e e e
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. S0 ¢ W.~Informa. 4 P.naining 80 AL 8 L .esaCingy ;
¥arina e OS. 11D '

' * .‘d- ek name) _ Osed ¢ Initinl) Qeoot nane)
‘lm. eity, and country of bisth of alfea ' M.1. 1Dlotovek, Arhanmlskava Oblast m

3. Relalionship of aliea to petitioner _ . _
ﬁ.lmlmum”umu.dnﬁguoﬂu: ..
- Date 8ad place of murringe > ’ *50) M pe ) * .
.-.3- ~ unber of your prior marriages __wona . —————————
* : PFaomber of prior marriages of spouse_____NONA

11. N this petition §s for 8 chlld, §s the AN marriedY & e ————————

¥ & lmtspumuhuWMuﬂm.mmpumwtmuml!ltn'swuu?
; ¥ pot, swbail & sepwrate statement giving full detalls as to parestage, ﬁludnuntctdm&mmdn

. vious macriages of each parest. L. .
i ] ll.lupmmuoumdwbdumummujngdumdnﬂmm;ﬂmﬂhm__

- ,‘.,,‘_

-l

)
3

. 14. ¥ this petition is for & married brother, sister, soa of Sanghier of a United Sates citizen, or for & Mghly skilied person or ‘

S 8 ministe:, give the following: )

: " Rame of aliea’s spouse

! Hames and birthdates of chlldren e '

- ) - [

|
%
{
{
{
é
!
|
'
s
]
;
i

eyt i e —— st NI s e e e e e
_—_______'________—_——.*__——_—“————ﬂ——-—-ﬂﬂ-—_—-:-_—_-'—__
Pulladdressolsposse and chiddren . - *- o —,—,——

L
WHM“

13. ¥ this petition is for & kighly skilled persoe or 8 mialsier, give the following:
Allea'soccwpation . :fall address In (2o Daked RNates where services will

beperormed _ 00 e e —————————————————————etreem

28. Rave you ever flled s petitica for this aliea befare? ___ == __'HO. e

W
37. Bas this alies ever deen deported Prom the United R xles? _  ¥Ya X o give alies registratioa pu=ter, reason for

Gepontation, and place Where deportation hearing was beld: ——

Ay &

18. Adéress in the Ualted States where allen will residel 313 I EoeHC _
15. Present adiess of atiea Y21414n> Straa int e trine S SR

0. Location of Americas consulate shere application for viss will be made "n-n;--' Y. 5.1,

Wy - “ S,_S__,Rl
iy & loreign Coumiry) (Y oreign country) ;

§ swear (aff:zrm) that | know the coolents of this petitios signed &y »e and that the stalemerts herela are troe and corvect,
. ” , . -
Scrvice Ro. m \ /! '_{ . .
" Jten Yo, so "
Feot 52,50 (equive2.k5 rudbles) Ico Tarey~Cu

: Wﬂmhtwmutﬂs_’:}g__Wd cul 4 /
‘ a
- oe®

-

g I

. .
[m:.] wmmu&__'______mm s

Sigentwe of sllicor piimini st ering .t.\ (Tl e) i

1] you aced more l‘pl;t o mswer fully any questions en this form, use @ separate sheet amd identify cock answer ,
with the number of the correspoadiag guestion. ) L . L v
s ¢« S % :

Tt : ‘ Commisaion axhibit No. 959 . |
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L _ @LLASE TEAR OFF RERE PETITION) TR &
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- INSTRUCTIONS - RS |

M'hhmm&mnhtththttmdnnﬂkkmnnm Pleare reod carefully these which dv rolste.
Fallure %o follow instructions may require retur= of your petition and delay fnal action. :

L ENghhiMy. Petitions may be fled by cerlaln Jerscas or mganizations ts grast nenquota o preference quots vim clagsilicalion
"7 9 pliess under the Immigraticn and Natiorality Act as follews: :
- 0. Ky e United States citizen for apecified vo'atives: Except a3 noted in paragraph 2, a eltizen of the United States may sobmR
a petition ¢n behalf of & spouse, children (regardiess of their age), parents (if the citizen I3 ot Jeast 21 pears of age ), brothers
i} o¢ sisters.
b By a leu il permanent resident alien for specified relatives: Facept as poted ia paragTiph 2, an alles lawfully s/mitted to
e Unlted Siates for peroaae-t residezce mAY s3dnait 8 petition oa behalf of 8 spouse or aa sanmarried child regardess of
- “. »
! e. By a religions denomiration for @ minister: A religiovs denomination, having a bona Sde srganization in the United Statams,
: @ay submit a petition for the issuance of & visa to an dlien whe continwously for at jeast 2 years immediately preceding
the time of his application for admissior. to enter the United States has been and geeks te enter the United States solely fer
the purpose of carryirg on the vocation of a minister of such religious denomiration requiring his services The term
“winister™ means & percon duly suthorized by a religious sect ar denomination to conduct religious worship, snd te perform
other duties wsually performed by a rer . arly ordained pustor or clergyman  Lay preachers, exntors, nung, of sthers not
::;borit- 2 1o perform the duties usually jerformed by a regularly erdained pastor or clergyman do not come within this
nitior.. .
4. By a petitioner for @ highly sbilled alicn whooe seriices are urpently needed in the United States: A petition may be Hed
for the issuance of an immigrant viss to & qua’ified alien whose services are reeded urgently in the United States because :
of his hich education, tecknical trainirg, specialiced experience, or exceptional ability, if such services sould be substan-
"3 tially ber.eficial prospectively to the natiszal ecozomg, cultural interests, or welfare of the United States.

2. Petitions whick cannal be appreved. Approva! cannot be given to petitions ea behalfl of—
€. A parert, unless the United States citizen petiticrer bs at least 21 years of age. -
& Ax sdoptive parert, un'ess the relations®ip to the United States citizen petitioner exists by virtve of an sdcption which . .
Sook place while the child was under the aze of 18, and the ctild has thereafter been in the legal custody of, and has resided ‘
writh the adopting parcnt or parests for at Jeast 2 years. .

% A stepparent, unless the marriage creating the status of stepparent sccurred before the citizen stepehild reached the age :

of 18 years. :
d. A» odopted child, wrless the chil4 was adopted while snder the age of 14 and bas thereafler been In the Jegal custody of, :

a~d bas resided with the adopting pares: ot prre=2s for st least 2 years. The sane petitiooer may ol petitica for moce than
two suchk children unless necessary to prevent se;paration of trother and sisters. .
& A stepchild, unless the child was under the age of 15 yearsat the time the marvriage creating the status of stepchild occurred. '
f. A wifle or husdand by reason of any marriage ceremony where the contracting parties therets were not physically present
In the presence of cach other, wnless the marriage shall have been consummated.
g. A prospective wife or hesband. '

& Sapporting documents. The following documents must be submitted with the petition.
& Ts prove United Siates eitizenship of petitioner (vhere petition is for relative of 8 citizen).

(1) H you sre a citizen by reason of birth in the United States, submit (a) your birth certificate, o (B) ¥ birth certificate
is snoblainable, copys of your baptiz-al certificate under seal of the ehurch, showing place of birth (bapticm murt have
eccurred within 2 months after birth), or (¢) if birth or baptismal eertificate cannot be oblained, affidarits of twe
United States citizens who kave personal knowledge of your birth ia the United States. |

(2) If you were born sutside the United States ard became a citizea through the aaturalization or citizeaship of & pareat ot
hustand, and have not been issued o certifcate of citizenship in your owT. aame, submit evidence of the citizenship and
marrisge of soch parent or husbard. as well o3 termination of any prior marriages. Also, ¥ you claim citizenship
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° thro.gh & parent, sudbmit your birth rertificate and s separate statement showing the date, port, and means of all your
arrivals and departures into snd ou® of the Usnited States. (Do not make or submit a photostat of a certificate of citi- .
seaship. See Instruction No. 8.) . '

(3) U your maturalization occurred within 90 days immediately preceding the fling of this petition, or if Rt eccurred prior X

s | 8o September 27, 1996, the maturalization certifcate must accompany the petition. Do aot make or submit a photostat

of such certificate (see Instruction Neo. 8). .
& To proce family reilationzhip betuten petitioner and bencficiary. .

(1) If petition is submitted on behalf of & wife or husband, it must be accompanied by 8 certificate of marriage ts the beme-
ciary and proof of legal termination of all previous marriages of both wife and husband.

(2) U petition is submitted on beha!l of 3 child, certificate of marriage of the parents, prool of termination of their prier
marriages, and birth certificste of the child wust sccormpany the application

€3) I petition is submitted on betalf of a brother or sister, your ownm birth certificate and the birth certificate of the beme-
Sciary, shewing 8 enmmon mother, must accompany this application.  If the petition is on behalf of & brother or sister
Daving & common father and different mothers, marriage eertificate of your parents, and proof of terminstion of their

‘ prior marriages must accompa=y this appheation. If either petitioner or beneficiary is & married woman, marriage

exrtificate (3) mos® accempary this application.

e diiiae S waliiNas .ot o el -

-

C m— . — . '
$ ' ‘
\ Comuission Rxhibit Mo. 959 :
- o R G i SR Mk - r = w . e e———— —— r—— gy i Sw—eme— - W Ay v - A A 4 e D o —— . .




- i .y Tt .
. a | 1 - » ' ]
L . - -
L y, - -

vl
-

i ‘ (61limdth-hnhulutdnl&nl!dnpmkmmmmu.ﬂmnlmm.fmm-ﬂ‘
secompany this application, as well as proof of lerminstien of prier marrisges of your parents. B *_
a Yo extellish eligidility of alicn benefeiary for classification ss & mimiater. | I

€1) Attick 8 statement on official stationery regarding erdination or sther awthorization to ael as a mistster, and choving

U lhamduchnlidou‘emuinﬁuuud.mw-fmﬁnmmsddmmﬂtlklmluﬂiulm

. performed, during the last 2 years. Such statement or statements shall be sigred by the appropriate oficial having
.- atnfrkdnofthpm;rcﬁnl-nlmnt'tnugiouuﬂiuabmluddsmmuthmmdthoﬂd&hm
cdge of such service. Aho submit statement explaining why services of the alien are needed by petitioner. '
. & To establish oligibility of alien beacficiary as & highly shilled smmigrent. _
- (1) Attach slgned statement on stationery of petitioner as te the following: Name and title of persoa awtherind C» sign
X petition; date and place of incorporation er erganization; mature of the bes ness: average number of employees; sver
age aansal pet income ; description of the prospective work of the aliea. The statement avust alse explain &hy the -

5 un-hudlbelliutnmtbm&dhﬁvmdmmﬁh&rﬂHMWhﬁ
' pations) economy, cultural interests, or welfare of the United States :

: (2}um;ﬁu‘ldb'h'lityhhndnklrnu:idmtha.amuMHmdMﬂkmdMiumH‘
i atiendance and degrees awarded. I the aliea’s eligidility is bdased on techaical training, specalized experienta, o2
' exceptional ability, sugpested examples of evidence which should be subamitted are afidavits froem independeat sourees,
. swch as former employers or recognized experts in the aliea’s Scld of work, material published by the alien, or material
. - published about him. l!'thntundthpodﬁuhudthtltniniunrhdhmuurykl’mammh
' mrddnnoﬁﬁenkmuthhuﬁdudprusﬂmhilwmtlkdhluhdthtnhhchﬁ
i | " (3) Attach a clearance order froem the United States Wl&rvh.m&tmpthhmdruhhu‘hﬂ
; % be mecded in the United States IC-u-hthml-i;nlh-M.\'uuﬂipﬁu&ﬂhoﬁahhlm
- oa such occupations.) .
¢ Decumenls ta peweval. . .
(1) All docuneds must be subaitted Lo the origianl. I the petition i3 for & minister or & highly skflled persos eriglasl doce-

oenls will aol be returned waless accompanied by photosiatic coples. However, 8 pbolostatic copy w.accompanied by
~ the original -ubclcceptedlthtmpr&mtwtmcubnuulnmcmﬂummuomwuthmm

' compared with the origical and Jouad Lo be identical. .

4. Preparation of petitioa. Aup&uhptiﬁuluudhuldm-ldht;ptﬁmw’thtdkﬁbb.ﬂ&mﬂhk(ﬂ
. espy enly). .
R Execatlion of petitiea. Yunul.l;nthuﬁthhmrmmaﬂwtumudah-unhhnhrn&

e Fa the United States the petition may be sworn te or affimed before an immigration officer withowt the payment of foe, o0
before 3 motary public or ether officer suthorized to sdminister eaths for general purposes, ia w hich case the official seal or
eertificate of suthority to administer saths must be affired.

l.om;duuvmdam.mmummusmtoummlwmacumtuum:uwum

6. A member of the Armed Forces of the United States, either in the United States or abroad, may swear to or afirm the peti-
. tios before an officer of the Armed Forces avthorized to perform motarial acts under Article 136, Uaniform Cede of Nilitary
Justice. His wife or sther dependent, abread only, ma) saear Lo o affirm the petitivon 1n like manner.

& Submission of petition. If you are residing in the United States, send the completed petition to the ofice of the Iz igratien
and Naturalization Service mearest your place of residence. Jf you are petiticaing for & highly slilled person or & miniser,
sabmit the petition to the office having jurisdiction over the place where the aben’s servoces are to be performed I you are
mtiding outside the United States consult the mearest American coasulate as to the foregn offce of this Service designated to
act on your petition. In all cases where the beneficiary of the petition ia an wnmatrried child apprcaching the age of 21 yoars,
tha petition must be submitted in sufficient time Sor action to be completed om the pelitica and for the chuild te obtain & visa and
greach the United States before the date om which be will be 21 years of age. )

7. Fees. A fee of $10, payable in United States currency, must accompany this petition. The fee s reqeired for Sling the peti-

tion ar.d is pot returnable regardiess of the actiea taken. Jf you wail this petition, sttack money order or check. DO NOT

. SEND CASH. Money erder or eheek 3hould be d:awn on 3 United States bank to the vider of “immigration and Natsralizatisn

: Lervice, Department of Justice ™ M residing im Guam, draw remittance ia favor of the “Ticosurer, Guam.” N residing in the
: Virgin lsiands, draw remittance in favor of the “Commissiooer of Finance of the Virpin lslande.”

& Peaaliies. Title I8, United States Code, sretion 1546, provides: "Whoever knowingly makes under oath any false slatement

* with rcsject to 8 material fact in any application, affidavit, or sther document pequired b) the immigration laws er regulations

prescribed thereunder, or k»ovwingly presents any such apphcation, sffidavit, er sther document cemtaining any such fales

statements, shall be Sned aot more thar $2,000 or imprisoned net mere thaa § jyears, ot both.”

Title 18, United States Code, section 1426 (h), prevides: "Wheever, witlh.out lawful authority, priats, phetographs, makes,
ef ezecuies any print of impression fu the Lkeness of & ® © * eertificate of saturalizatica ar citizenship, o 8Ay part thevoef,
shall be Aned not mere than §5,000 or imprisoned not more than § years, or buth.* -
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For salt by the Suecrintendeat of Derwrmrom. UL Covrnmeat Pristag Ofice. S wshingeen 25, B.C.
| comission zxnibit Wo. 959 .
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